
EOIR'S POINT OF CONTACT (POC) FOR THE TRANSIT SUBSIDY PROGRAM                                                        
NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION 

Area Site 
Code 

Point of Contact 
(POC) POC Location POC Work Email Address POC Work 

Phone Number  

Headquarters (DMV) HDQ Cheryl Ambrose 

5107 Leesburg Pike,  
Room 1970.04                          

Falls Church, VA  22041 Cheryl.Ambrose2@usdoj.gov (703) 731-6674  
       

       

EOIR'S IMMIGRATION COURT POINTS OF CONTACT (POCs)                                                                           
FOR THE TRANSIT SUBSIDY PROGRAM                                                                                    

EASTERN REGION  

Immigration Court Site 
Code 

Point of Contact 
(POC) & 

Designated Backup 
Court Address POC Work Email Address POC Work 

Phone Number 
 

Annandale IC ANN Natalie Meyers (CA) 

7619 Little River Turnpike, 
Suite 400   

Annandale, VA 22003 Natalie.Meyers@usdoj.gov  (703) 343-4069   

Atlanta IC (Ted Turner) ATL2 Lasasha Adams (CA) 

180 Ted Turner Drive, SW, 
Suite 241  

Atlanta, GA  30303 Lasasha.Adams2@usdoj.gov (404) 653-2158   

Atlanta IC (Peachtree) ATL Cynthia Long (CA) 

401 W. Peachtree Street,  
Suite 2600  

Atlanta, GA  30308 Cynthia.Long@usdoj.gov (404) 554-9403   

Buffalo IC BUF 
Amy Nevinger 
(Acting CA) 

130 Delaware Avenue,  
Suite 300  

Buffalo, NY  14202 Amy.Nevinger@usdoj.gov (716) 551-3442   

mailto:Cheryl.Ambrose2@usdoj.gov
mailto:Natalie.Meyers@usdoj.gov
mailto:Lasasha.Adams2@usdoj.gov
mailto:Cynthia.Long@usdoj.gov
mailto:Amy.Nevinger@usdoj.gov


Cleveland IC CLE Brad Haynik                 

801 West Superior Ave.,  
Suite 13                                       

Cleveland, OH  44113 Brad.Haynik@usdoj.gov (216) 615-8196                   

Detroit IC DET 
Shandra Shelley 

(CA)                           

477 Michigan Avenue,  
Suite 440         

Detroit, MI  48226 Shandra.S.Shelley@usdoj.gov  (313) 442-1917          

Hartford IC HAR Victoria Hanley (CA) 

450 Main Street,  
Room 628          

Hartford, CT  06103 Victoria.Hanley@usdoj.gov (860) 280-3176   

Hyattsville IC HYA  Niel Andrade (CA) 

3311 Toledo Road,  
Suite 105  

Hyattsville, MD  20782 Niel.Andrade@usdoj.gov  (301) 955-3532   

Miami IC MIA 

Lena Alom                        
Madelaine Fiorani-

Asesor 

One Riverview Square                          
333 South Miami Avenue, 

Suite 700  
Miami, FL  33130 

Lena.Alom@usdoj.gov  
Madelaine.Fiorani-
Asesor@usdoj.gov 

(305) 808-9452  
(305) 416-6478   

Miami Krome 
(Detained) KRO 

Lena Alom                        
Madelaine Fiorani-

Asesor 
18201 SW 12th Street                             

Miami, FL  33194 

Lena.Alom@usdoj.gov  
Madelaine.Fiorani-
Asesor@usdoj.gov 

(305) 808-9452  
(305) 416-6478   

New York IC              
(26 Federal) NYF 

Estil Peralta                        
Rafael Fernandez 

(CA) 

26 Federal Plaza,  
12th Floor, Rm. 1237                                                 
New York, NY  10278 

Estil.Peralta@usdoj.gov 
Rafael.Fernandez@usdoj.gov 

(212) 602-2728                      
(212) 602-6651   

New York IC            
(290 Broadway) NYB Regina Rau (DCA) 

290 Broadway,  
15th Floor                   

New York, NY  10007 Regina.Rau@usdoj.gov (212) 240-4910   

New York IC (Varick) NYV Ingrid Apolito 

201 Varick Street,  
5th Floor, Room 507                                                 

New York, NY  10014 Ingrid.Apolito@usdoj.gov (646) 638-5702   

Orlando IC ORL 
Christina Parsons 

(CA) 

3535 Lawton Road,  
Suite 200        

Orlando, FL  32803 Christina.Parsons@usdoj.gov (407) 722-8916   

mailto:Brad.Haynik@usdoj.gov
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mailto:Victoria.Hanley@usdoj.gov
mailto:Niel.Andrade@usdoj.gov
mailto:Lena.Alom@usdoj.gov
mailto:Lena.Alom@usdoj.gov
mailto:Lena.Alom@usdoj.gov
mailto:Lena.Alom@usdoj.gov
mailto:Lena.Alom@usdoj.gov
mailto:Lena.Alom@usdoj.gov
mailto:Estil.Peralta@usdoj.gov
mailto:Estil.Peralta@usdoj.gov
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mailto:Ingrid.Apolito@usdoj.gov
mailto:Christina.Parsons@usdoj.gov


 
Philadelphia IC PHI Alterra Alicea (CA) 

900 Market Street,  
Suite 504    

Philadelphia, PA  19107 Alterra.Alicea@usdoj.gov (215) 717-2345   

mailto:Alterra.Alicea@usdoj.gov

